
JMC & LCC

ACU Permit No: 204441

ADULTS MORNING
A Route

Position Rider Name Route Section 1 Section 2 Section 3 Section 4 Section 5 Section 6 Section 7 Section 8 TOTAL

1st Adam Le Cheminant A 0 1 0 5 0 0 0 1 7

2nd Matt McDonald A 0 3 3 5 0 1 0 0 12

3rd Josh Troy A 2 1 1 11 0 0 0 2 17

B+ Route

Position Rider Name Route Section 1 Section 2 Section 3 Section 4 Section 5 Section 6 Section 7 Section 8 TOTAL

1st Jack Moullin B+ 3 0 1 12 5 0 1 2 24

2nd Kerry Knowles B+ 6 1 1 17 5 1 0 6 37

3rd Conor Carre B+ 4 1 4 14 12 2 3 7 47

4th Steve Willis B+ 7 1 4 18 7 2 5 4 48 14 cl

5th Wayne Boschat B+ 10 0 3 20 8 6 0 1 48 13 cl

B Route

Position Rider Name Route Section 1 Section 2 Section 3 Section 4 Section 5 Section 6 Section 7 Section 8 TOTAL

1st Ricky Morin B 1 0 4 5 1 6 1 0 18

2nd Rich Blandin B 5 0 5 3 10 9 12 1 45

3rd Kieran Gregory B 8 2 9 6 7 12 9 0 53

C+ Route

Position Rider Name Route Section 1 Section 2 Section 3 Section 4 Section 5 Section 6 Section 7 Section 8 TOTAL

1st John Philpot C+ 0 0 0 8 6 0 0 0 14

2nd Amelia Miller C+ 1 2 0 11 1 0 1 0 16

3rd Colin Luce C+ 1 4 0 13 2 0 1 1 22

4th Gary Beardshall C+ 2 4 0 12 1 1 4 1 25

5th Paul Williamson C+ 7 4 0 9 5 0 3 1 29

6th Sean Copp C+ 5 14 0 11 4 0 1 7 42

7th Ben Hague C+ 16 16 1 14 12 1 3 3 66

C Route

Position Rider Name Route Section 1 Section 2 Section 3 Section 4 Section 5 Section 6 Section 7 Section 8 TOTAL

1st Javier Garcia Marquez C 2 2 0 2 2 0 1 5 14

2nd Amanda Wright C 5 1 1 6 12 1 9 0 35

3rd Emma Youinou C 13 14 18 14 20 20 13 8 120

Chris Senior - retired

Retired - Rider did not complete 75% or more of the event

*Riders who completed 75% or more of the event, but did not complete 100%, receive 5 marks for the sections that were missed/not attempted - as agreed by Trials Committee

Results from Vautiers - 17th August 2025



JMC & LCC

Results from Vautiers - 17th August 2025

ACU Permit No: 204441

JUNIORS MORNING

Position Rider Name Route Section 1 Section 2 Section 3 Section 4 Section 5 Section 6 Section 7 Section 8 Section 9 Section 10 TOTAL

1st Corey Wood B 3 0 9 7 1 8 1 0 29

C Route Medium Wheel

Position Rider Name Route Section 1 Section 2 Section 3 Section 4 Section 5 Section 6 Section 7 Section 8 Section 9 Section 10 TOTAL

1st Sam McDonald C 5 1 7 0 12 9 4 1 39

C Route Electric

Position Rider Name Route Section 1 Section 2 Section 3 Section 4 Section 5 Section 6 Section 7 Section 8 Section 9 Section 10 TOTAL

1st Rafe McDonald C 18 3 1 5 16 10 12 3 68



TOTALS

5/11/2025 6/29/2025 7/12/2025 8/17/2025 Total

AAL Beaumont Le Braye Vautiers

A Route

Position Rider Name

1st Adam Le Cheminant 20 20 20 20 60

2nd Josh Troy 15 17 15 47

3rd Lee Rogan 13 17 15 45

4th Richard Pallot 17 17

4th Matt McDonald 17 17

6th Tom Le Breton 15 15

B+ Route

Position Rider Name

1st Jack Moullin 17 20 20 20 60

2nd Conor Carre 13 15 15 15 45

3rd Kerry Knowles 11 13 17 41

4th Wayne Boschat 10 17 11 38

5th Ryan Gregory 17 13 30

6th Tom Mollet 20 20

7th Matt Le Brun 15 15

8th Steven Willis 13 13

9th Steve Le Brun 9 9

10th Archie Langlois 8 8

B Route

Position Rider Name

1st Glen Hamel 20 20 20 60

2nd Steve Willis 17 17 17 51

3rd Ricky Morin 15 15 20 50

4th Richard Blandin 17 17

5th Alun Roberts 15 15

5th Keiran Gregory 15 15

7th Robert Pallot 13 13

JMC & LCC 2025 SUMMER SERIES

ADULTS



TOTALS

5/11/2025 6/29/2025 7/12/2025 8/17/2025 Total

AAL Beaumont Le Braye Vautiers

JMC & LCC 2025 SUMMER SERIES

ADULTS

C+ Route

Position Rider Name

1st Gary White 20 20 20 60

2nd John Philpot 17 17 20 54

3rd Paul Williamson 15 13 11 39

4th Sean Copp 8 11 10 29

5th Ben Hague 9 10 9 28

5th Gary Beardshall 15 13 28

7th Colin Luce 10 R 15 25

8th Martin Le Viellez 17 17

8th Amelia Miller 17 17

10th Richard Vibert 13 13

11th Elliot Brown 11 11

Twin Shock  C + Route

Position Rider Name

1st 0

2nd 0

C Route

Position Rider Name

1st Javier Garcia Marquez 20 20 20 60

2nd Amanda Wright 20 17 15 17 54

3rd Chris Senior R 17 R 17

4th Emma Youinou 15 15



JMC & LCC 2025 SUMMER SERIES

JUNIORS

5/11/2025 6/29/2025 7/12/2025 8/17/2025

AAL Beaumont Le Braye Vautiers Total

B Route

Position Rider Name

1st Corey Wood 20 R 20 40

2nd 0

C Route Big Wheel

Position

1st Theo Roberts 20 20

2nd 0

C Route Medium Wheel

Position

1st Jack Follain 20 20 40

2nd Sam McDonald 20 20

C Route Electric

Position Rider Name

1st Rafe McDonald 20 20

VENUE AND DATE


